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A.8 PICS proforma – IEEE Std. 802.15.5 High-Rate
Tables A.1 through A.3 are composed of the detailed questions to be answered, which make up the PICS proforma. Subclause A.8.1 contains the extra roles for an IEEE Std. 802.15.3 DEV. Subclause A.8.2 and Subclause A.8.3 contain the major capabilities for the mesh network functionality.
A.8.1 Major roles for IEEE 802.15.5 mesh DEVs
Table A.1 - Functional mesh DEV types
	Item Number 
	Item Description 
	Reference 
	Status 
	Support 

	
	
	
	
	N/A 
	Yes 
	No 

	FMD1
	Is this DEV mesh capable?
	
	O
	
	
	

	FMD2
	Is this PNC mesh capable?
	
	O
	
	
	

	FMD3
	Is this PNC MC capable?
	
	O
	
	
	


A.8.2 Mesh sublayer  frames
Table A.2 - Mesh frames
	Item Number 
	Item Description 
	Reference 
	Transmitter 
	Receiver 

	
	
	
	Status 
	Support N/A Yes No 
	Status 
	Support N/A Yes No 

	MSF1
	General Frame Format
	6.3.1
	M
	
	M
	

	MSF2
	Mesh Data Frame format
	6.3.2.1
	M
	
	M
	

	MSF3
	Mesh Command Frame Format
	6.3.2.2
	M
	
	M
	

	MSF4
	Tree Topology Discovery
	6.3.3.1
	MFD2:OMFD3:M
	
	MFD2: M
	

	MSF5
	Tree Topology Update
	6.3.3.2
	MFD2:M
	
	MFD2:MMFD3:M
	

	MSF6
	PNID assignment
	6.3.3.3
	MFD2:OMFD3:M
	
	MFD2:M
	

	MSF7
	Server notification
	6.3.3.4
	MFD2:OMFD3:M
	
	MFD2:MMFD3:M
	

	MSF8
	Server inquiry
	6.3.3.5
	MFD2:OMFD3:O
	
	MFD2: O

MFD3:M
	

	MSF9
	Link state request
	6.3.3.6
	MFD2:O

MFD3:M
	
	MFD2:M
	

	MSF10
	Link state registration
	6.3.3.7
	MFD2:M
	
	MFD2:O

MFD3:M
	

	MSF11
	Route discovery
	6.3.3.8
	MFD2:M
	
	MFD2:O

MFD3:M
	

	MSF12
	Route notification
	6.3.3.9
	MFD2:O

MFD3:M
	
	MFD2:M
	

	MSF13
	Route formation
	6.3.3.10
	MFD2:M

MFD3:M
	
	MFD2:M
	

	MSF14
	Route error
	6.3.3.11
	MFD2:M

MFD3:M
	
	MFD2:M

MFD3:M
	


A.8.3 Mesh sublayer functions

Table A.3 - Mesh sublayer functions
	Item Number 
	Item Description 
	Reference 
	Status 
	Support 

	
	
	
	
	N/A 
	Yes 
	No 

	MSLF1
	Scanning capable
	6.5.1& 6.5.2
	M
	
	
	

	MSLF2
	Starting a MESH network.
	6.5.1
	MFD3:M
	
	
	

	MSLF3
	Creating a child MPNC
	6.5.2
	MFD2:M

MFD3:M
	
	
	

	MSLF4
	Becoming a child MPNC
	6.5.2
	MFD2: O

MFD3:O
	
	
	

	MSLF5
	Assigning PNIDs
	6.5.2
	MFD2:M

MFD3:M
	
	
	

	MSLF6
	Capable of forwarding packets on the tree route
	6.5.4
	MFD2:M

MFD3:M
	
	
	

	MSLF7
	Collecting link state information
	6.5.5.1
	MFD2: O

MFD3: M 
	
	
	

	MSLF8
	Establishing an optimal route
	6.5.5.2
	MFD2: O

MFD3: M
	
	
	

	MSLF9
	Capable of forwarding packets on the optimal route
	6.5.5.2
	MFD2:O

MFD3:O
	
	
	

	MSLF10
	Recovering a route from failure
	6.5.5.3
	MFD2: O

MFD3: O
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